03-29-1999

ECORDATION FORM COVER. HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY EXPRESS MAIL NO. 22-14/68/4/1501US

▼14200/182627 ▼

100995783 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies). Clay Kingsley Name: Kingsley-Bate Co. Ltd. Chris Kingsley Lawrence McGee Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5587-B Guinea Road Assignment Merger Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP: 22032 ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: Clay Kingsley - 10/29/98, Chris Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No. Kingsley - 11/12/98, Lawrence McGee - 11/10/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/094,973 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Harrington, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ 3t Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 City: Winston-Salem State: NC ZIP:27101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and true copy is a true copy of the original document.

John M. Harrington

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1/6/99

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0384

Attorney's Docket No. 14200/182627	PATENT
For	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent ☐ PCT Application Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nowledged, and for other good and valuation
ASSIGNORS (inventors):	
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
Clay Kingsley	703 South Pitt Street Alexandria, VA 22314 USA
Chris Kingsley	16 Pucang Jajar Surabaya Indonesia USA
Lawrence McGee	811 Jenednell Court Southwest Lenoir, NC 28645 USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Kingsley-Bate Co. Ltd. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	5587-B Guinea Road Address
a Virginia corporation Nationality	Fairfax, VA 22032
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one	of the following:
the entire right, title and interest	
□ an undividedpercent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possess	sions

1.

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0385 (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

 \times and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: FURNITURE SEAT (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)) and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known. U.S. application serial no. 0 /_____ filed on _____ (c) International application no. PCT/____/___/ (d) issued _____ (e) U.S. patent no. A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

(f)

×

claim priority

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0386 EXPRESS MAIL NO. 62 146841501US

(Date of sign	,	ave nereunto set nand and seal this
WARNING:	Date of signing must be checked above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
(type name of l	(nventor)	Signature of Inventor
Clay Kingsle	У	_ (0)24/98
Chris Kingsle	е у	
Lawrence M	cGee	- Bedronce C 11/2 Dec 11/10/98

14200-182627 WINLIB01:702999.01

3

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0387